



## **Petersburg Borough**

## Meeting Agenda Borough Assembly Work Session

Thursday, April 28, 2022 6:00 PM Assembly Chambers

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: Apr 28, 2022 06:00 PM Alaska

Topic: Ranked Choice Voting Presentation by Alaskans for Better Elections

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://petersburgak-

gov.zoom.us/j/87450102863?pwd=OCszYWtFbStkeUczbIRUdWFIWVNzdz09

Passcode: 452374

Or Telephone:

(720) 707-2699 or (253) 215-8782

Webinar ID: 874 5010 2863

Passcode: 452374

## 1. Ranked Choice Voting Presentation

Jason Grenn, or his associate, will outline how Ranked Choice Voting works and explain how to properly vote the State of Alaska ballots going forward. Ranked Choice Voting will be used for all State of Alaska elections.

This will not affect Petersburg Borough municipal elections which do not utilize Ranked Choice Voting.

## A. Ranked Choice Voting Power Point Presentation